

**M.A.C.Case No. 69 of 2022**

Computer Regn.No.69 of 2022  
CNR No.WBDD01-000981-2022

Present : Smt.Ali Biswas (Sarkar)  
Addl.Dist.Judge,1st Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat  
JO Code: WB00570

ORDER NO.04  
29-09-2022

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing of the Limitation petition. Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

It appears from the record that the minor applicants no.2 & 3 are the children of deceased Tapan Roy but in this case they have been represented by their grandmother i.e the petitioner no.1 Gita Rani Roy. It reveals that the claim petition is silent about the whereabouts of the natural guardian/mother of the minor applicants no.2 & 3.

In this context, I am of the view that before hearing the petition u/s.5 of the Limitation Act the information is required to be furnished regarding whereabouts of the natural guardian/mother of the applicants no.2 & 3 who are the children of Tapan Roy now deceased.

The petitioner is directed to furnish information regarding whereabouts of the natural guardian/mother of the minor applicants no.2 & 3 positively by the next date.

To **30-11-2022** for furnishing necessary information and hearing of petition u/s.5 of Limitation Act.

Dict & Corr. By

Judge, M.A.C.C.Tribunal-cum-  
Addl.District Judge,1st Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Judge, M.A.C.C.Tribunal-cum-  
Addl.District Judge,1st Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

