

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE,
1st COURT, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT
BALURGHAT**

Present : Smt.Ali Biswas (Sarkar)
Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge,1st Court
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

M.A.C.C.No. 69 OF 2022
Comp.Regn.No.69 /2022
CNR-WBDD01-000981-2022

ORDER NO.05

30.11.2022

Today is fixed for furnishing necessary information and hearing of petition u/s.5 of Limitation Act.

The petitioner is present by filing advocate's hazira.

A verified petition on the ground stated therein is filed on behalf of the petitioner.

At the time of hearing Ld.Lawyer on behalf of the petitioner not pressed the petition. Being not pressed this petition is rejected.

To 05-12-2022 for furnishing necessary information and hearing of petition u/s.5 of Limitation Act.

Dict & Corr by

A.D.J,1st Court

Addl.Dist.Judge,
1st Court, Dakshin Dinajpur

