

M.A.C. CASE NO 69 OF 2022.(69 OF 2022)

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-000981-2022.

15

22-05-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the parties file hajira through their Ld. Advocate separately.

Petitioner files hajira of one witness namely Mihir Roy alongwith some documents as per firisti.

Mihir Roy is examined and cross-examined as P.W.01 in full and discharged.

During examination, some documents are exhibited and marked as follows ;

<u>Mark of exhibit</u>	<u>Nature of documents</u>
Exbt. -1	Certified copy of FIR
Exbt. -2	Certified copy of Charge sheet
Exbt. -3	Certified copy of seizure list
Exbt. -4	Certified copy of PM report
Exbt. -5	Registration certificate of vehicle
Exbt. -6	Copy of Insurance Policy
Exbt. -7	Aadhar Card of deceased
“X” for identification	Salary certificate of victim
“Y” for identification	Aadhar Card of claimants

At this O.P./Ins.Co. Files a petition U/S 170 of M.V.Act .Copy served .

Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner files a petition praying for adducing further hearing of evidence.

P.fee and requisites also filed.

Issue the same at once.

Fix. 29-06-2024 for evidence.

M. A.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.