

M.A.C. CASE NO 69 OF 2022.(69 OF 2022)

Present : Sri S. K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-000981-2022.

19

14-11-2024

Both parties files Petition through there Ld. Advocate separetely.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner also files hajira of one witness namely Sabirul Islam.

He is examined and cross-examined as P.W.2 in full and discharged.

During examination ,documents like authorisation letter and salary certificate are exhibited and marked as Exbt.-8 & Exbt.-9 respectively.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for Petitioner submits for further evidence.

Fix.13-12 -2024 for further evidence.

MAC Tribunal Judge, 1st Court,

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.